05-29-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102105349 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OCI Chemical Corporation Name: OCI Chemical Corporation P.O. Box 513 Internal Address: Attn: Scott Douglas Porter La Barge Road Green River, WY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Merger Assignment Street Address: <u>Two Corporate Drive</u> □ Security Agreement Change of Name P.O. Box 902 Other Change of Fee Address City: Shelton State: CT Zip: 06484 Execution Date: <u>5/28/02</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,814,151 07077577 Additional numbers attached? The Yes I No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Name: Scott Douglas Porter □ Enclosed Already Submutted Internal Address: OCI Chemical Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Two Corporate Drive P.O. Box 902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Shelton State: CT Zip: 06484

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Scott Douglas Porter Name of Person Signing

5/28/02 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: L Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PTO/SB/96 (08-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0031 U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: OCI Chemical Corporation		
Application No./Patent No.:07077577/4,814,151 Filed/Issue Date: 07/23/1987 / 03/21/198		
Entitled:		
OCI Chemical Corporation, a Corporation, (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is:		
1. x the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.  The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership interest is%		
in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. [ ] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR ,		
B. [x] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:		
1. From: Alan Benke To: Stauffer Chemical The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004779 , Frame 0926 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.  2. From: Stauffer Chemical To: Rhone Poulenc The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 008848 , Frame 0452 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From: Rhone Poulenc To: Rhodia Inc.  The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 008955 , Frame 0873 , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
§ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
[ ] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.  [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.		
01/30/2002 Scott Douglas Porter  Typed or printed name		
Signature		
General Counsel & Secretary Title		
TIME the individual case Any comments on		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/96 (08-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031
U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: OCI Chemical	Corporation	
Application No./Patent No.: 07077577/4,81	4.151 Filed/Issue Date:	
Entitled:		
, a		
(Name of Assignee) (Type	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)	
states that it is:		
1. $\square$ the assignee of the entire right, title, and inte	rest; or	
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title The extent (by, percentage) of its ownership	and interest. interest is%	
in the patent application/patent identified above by	virtue of either:	
A. [ ] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the particle was recorded in the United States Patent and which a copy thereof is attached.	tent application/patent identified above. The assignment d Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for	
OR		
B. [ ] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pa assignee as shown below:	tent application/patent identified above, to the current	
The document was recorded in the Unit Reel 9805 , Frame 0088:  5.2. From: OCI Chemical Corp.  The document was recorded in the Unit	To: OCI Chemical Corporation ted States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.  To: OCI Chemical Corporation ted States Patent and Trademark Office at (corrective)	
	, or for which a copy thereof is attached. assignmen	
3. From:	To:	
The document was recorded in the Unit Reel, Frame	ted States Patent and Trademark Office at, or for which a copy thereof is attached.	
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of titl	e are listed on a supplemental sheet.	
] Copies of assignments or other documents in the [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment be submitted to Assignment Division in accretion of the USPTO. See MPE	cordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be	
he undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is au		
Date	Typed or printed name	
	Signature	
	Title	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 05/29/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012925 FRAME: 0163